

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS PERTAINING TO OPEN CALL FOR TENDERS S2R.17.OP.01

Provision of strategic communications, editorial support, graphical, digital and events-related communications services

02/03/2017

LOTS 1, 2, 3 and 4

	QUESTION	ANSWER
1.	For "Economic and financial capacity", what kind of documents are required for the fulfilment of "evidence of professional risk indemnity insurance".	The professional risk indemnity insurance should cover the entity's business and employees.
2.	"3.8.1 Request for services The future Contractor should submit a specific tender in response to the S2R JU's request for services within the deadline set of 5 working days." Does this refer to the services to be accomplished in case the contract is awarded?	Yes. The provision pertains to the implementation of the framework contracts by means of specific contracts.
3.	Can you confirm that no copies need to be submitted for Envelope A?	Yes.

	QUESTION	ANSWER
4.	Tenderers are requested to provide a signed original of Envelope B. Will it be sufficient for tenderers to sign the cover page of Envelope B?	Yes. Only the cover page of the technical offer need be signed.